

STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE SUPREME COURT

JONES FAMILY TRUST,)	
)	Supreme Court Case No: 155863
Plaintiff/Appellant,)	Court of Appeals Case No: 329442
)	Lower Court Case
and)	No.: 13-019698-NZ-2
)	
SYLVIA JONES & BOBBY JONES,)	
)	
Appellant/Appellants,)	
)	
v)	HON. ROBERT L. KACZMAREK
)	
SAGINAW COUNTY LAND BANK)	
AUTHORITY and ROHDE BROS.)	
EXCAVATING, INC.,)	
)	
Defendants/Appellees,)	
)	
and)	
)	
CITY OF SAGINAW and HARDHAT DOE,)	
an Unknown Employee,)	
)	
Defendants.)	
)	
)	
)	

PHILIP L. ELLISON (P74117)
Attorney for Appellant
P.O. Box 107
Hemlock, MI 48626
989/642-0055

GREGORY W. MAIR (P 67465)
ROBERT A. JORDAN (P73801)
Attorney for Defendants/Appellees
ROHDE BROS. EXCAVATING
and SAGINAW COUNTY LAND BANK
AUTHORITY
300 St. Andrews Road, Suite 302
Saginaw, Michigan 48638
989/790-0960

**APPELLEES SAGINAW COUNTY LAND BANK AUTHORITY AND ROHDE BROS.
EXCAVATING, INC'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF IN RESPONSE TO APPELLANT'S
SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF TO ITS APPLICATION FOR LEAVE BY ORDER OF THE
MICHIGAN SUPREME COURT**

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES iv

COUNTER STATEMENT OF QUESTIONS PRESENTEDv

INTRODUCTION1

STATEMENT OF FACTS2

PROCEDURAL HISTORY
.....3

STANDARD OF REVIEW6

LAW AND ARGUMENT

 I. THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY GRANTED APPELLEE SAGINAW
 COUNTY LAND BANK AUTHORITY’S MOTION FOR SUMMARY
 DISPOSITION ON APPELLANTS’ INVERSE CONDEMNATION CLAIM6

 II. THE COURT OF APPEALS AFFIRMED THE CORRECT MEASURE OF
 DAMAGES IN CONNECTION WITH THE APPELLANT’S BREACH OF THIRD-
 PARTY CONTRACT CLAIM13

RELIEF REQUESTED 19

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Allison v AEW Capital Mgmt, LLP, 481 Mich 419, 426 n.3 (2008)13
Blue Harvest v Department of Transportation, 288 Mich App 267, 277, 7992
 NW2d 798 (2010)7, 12
Bluemlein v Szepanski, 101 Mich App 184, 192, 300 NW2d 493 (1980), *lv. den.*
 411 Mich. 995 (1981)18
Caradoma v Thorious, 17 Mich App 41, 169 NW2d 179 (1969)14, 15, 16, 17
Courtright v Design Irr., Inc., 210 Mich App 528, 530, 534 NW2d 181 (1995)16
Dep't of Transp v. Tomkins, 481 Mich 184, 203; 749 NW2d 716 (2008)7
Diericlx v Vulcan Indus, 10 Mich App 67, 72 (1968)16
Dorman v Clinton Twp, 269 Mich App 638, 645, 714 NW2d 350 (2006).....7
Estate Dev Co v Oakland County Rd Comm'n, Docket No. 273383 (Mich App 2007).....8, 9
Gutov v. Clark, 190 Mich. 381, 387, 157 N.W. 49, 51 (1916)13
Hinojosa v Dep't of Natural Resources, 263 Mich App 537, 548, 688 NW2d 550 (2004)7
Jim-Bob, Inc v Mehling, 178 Mich App 71, 98 (1989)13
Kochoian v. Allstate Ins. Co., 168 Mich App 1, 12, 423 NW2d 913 (1988).....6
Lawrence v Will Darrah & Assoc, Inc, 445 Mich 1, 7 (1994)17
Ligon v City of Detroit, 276 Mich App 120, 124, 739 NW2d 900 (2007)6
Lingle v Chevron USA, Inc., 544 US 528, 537 (2005).....7
Loweke v Ann Arbor Ceiling & Partition Co., LLC, 489 Mich 157, 172 (2011)17
O'Donnell v. Oliver Iron Mining Co., 262 Mich. 470, 247 N.W. 720 (1933).....14
Ostroth v Warren Agency GP, LLC, 474 Mich 36, 40, 709 NW2d 589 (2006)6
Peterman v Dep't of Natural Resources, 446 Mich 177, 191, 521 NW2d 499 (1994)8, 9, 12
Price v High Pointe Oil Company, Inc., 493 Mich 238, 828 NW2d 660 (2013) 6, 13, 14, 15, 17,18
State Highway Comm'r v. Predmore, 341 Mich 639, 642, 68 NW2d 130 (1955).....18
Strzelecki v. Blaser's Lakeside Indus. of Rice Lake, Inc., 133 Mich App
 191, 194, 348 NW2d 311, 313 (1984)17
Tolksdorf v Griffith, 464 Mich 1, 2, 626 NW2d 163 (2001).....12
Ypsilanti Fire Marshall v Kircher, 273 Mich App 496, 516, n. 22, 730 NW2d 481 (2007).....12
